  03/2013
 MODEL 7148
 POWER FOLLOW-UP
SPECIFICATIONS
Hydraulic power source:  Pressure compensated
pump
Max. supply pressure:  1500 psi (103 bar)
Max. output flow rate:  20 gal/min.  (75 l/min.)
Servo cylinder displacement:  13.2 in.  (216 cm)
Pipe ports:  Helm lines ¼” NPT.  All other ports
are ½” NPT
Weight:  30 lb. (13.5 kg) without solenoid
   35 lb. (16 kg) with solenoid
ORDERING INFORMATION
7148  without solenoid
7148-AC120 with 120 VAC solenoid
7148-DC12 with 12 VDC solenoid
7148-DC24 with 24 VDC solenoid
7148-DC32 with 32 VDC solenoid
If performance, simplicity and durability are
important, this unit incorporates it all.
Castings are made in silicon bronze die-cast
with all hardware in stainless steel that will

34 4 7005-0024 Pin 88 4 1002-1014 Socket Hd Cap Screw
35 2 1201-0169 Spring 89 2 1002-0824 Socket Hd Cap Screw
36 2 1301-0116 Ball 90 1 7148-0090 Return Oil Channel Gasket
37 2 1101-0021 O-Ring 91 2 7148-0091 Brass Fitting
38 2 7005-0025 Lock Valve End Cap 92 2 7148-0092 Tubing Nut
39 2 7005-0026 Ball Seat 93 1 7148-0093 Return Oil Tube
40 2 1201-0165 Spring 94 1 1201-0169 Spool Return Spring
41 2 1301-0112 Ball 95 2 7148-0095 Male To Female Elbow
42 2 1101-0017 O-Ring 96 2 7148-0096 Tube To Male Fitting
43 1 7148-0043 Shuttle 97 1 7148-0097 Tee Pipe To Tube
44 2 7148-0044 Roller 98 4 7148-0098 Steel Tubing Nut
45 1 1025-0330 Clevis Pin 99 45 7148-0099 Nut Sleeve
46 1 1025-0322 Link Pin 100 1 7148-0100 Pipe Connector
47 1 1025-0339 Toggle Pin 101 1 7148-0101 Supply Tube ChangeOver Piston
48 1 1025-0326 Hinge Pin 102 1 7148-0102 Supply  tube solenoid Valve
49 3 1025-0318 Roller Pin 103 1* 7148-SOL12 12V Solenoid Valve
50 14 1029-1037 Snap Ring 103 1* 7148-SOL24 24V Solenoid Valve
51 2 1202-1007 Centering Spring 104 2 1101-0015 O-Ring
52 4 1001-1020 Hex Hd Cap Screw 105 2 1102-2009 U-Cup
53 4 1022-0110 Nut 106 1 1102-3007 U-Cup
54 2 1016-1116 Set Screw 107 2 7005-0031 Spring Seat